Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04129282

Name of Company

MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited

I/ We
Philip Stephen Bowers, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 12/11/2013 to 11/11/2014

Signed p\gé&_—- Date ‘:} l)Q (JQ "L M,f ZO(LI'

Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London z
EC4A 3WA o
| *A3N16EJT"
A49 19/12/2014
Ref MWBSO1LU/MXH/BEWMNWGY COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

#14



MWB GROUP HOLDINGS PLC
MWB MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED
MWB SERVICED OFFICE HOL.DINGS LIMITED

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)
(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B/4.49C OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) FOR THE PERIOD FROM 12
NOVEMBER 2013 TO 11 NOVEMBER 2014

17 December 2014

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information
purposes. The report may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or In part,
by creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person
for any purpose whatsoever

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies on 12
November 2013

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners.

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel — 020 7936 3000
Fax - 020 7007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1

2  JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 2

3 DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 4

4 OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 6

5  JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 7

APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Joint Ligquidators’ receipts and payments accounts for the 12 months from 12
November 2013 to 11 November 2014

3. Joint Liquidators’ remuneration for the period 12 November 2013 to 11 November
2014

4, Proof of Debts — Forms 4.25




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act’

“the Companies”

“Deloitte”

“the Joint Liquidators™

m

“MWBG”
“MWBM"
“MWBS”
“MwBBX"
“MWBP”
“Pyrrho”

“the Rules”
“Secured Creditor”
“SIP2 (E&WY”
“SIPT (E&WY
“SIPg (E&WY
“SIP13 (E&WY

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

MWSB Group Holdings Plc, MWB Management Services Limited and
MWE Serviced Office Holdings Limited (all in hquidation)
Deloitte LLP

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte LLP
million

MWB Group Holdings Plc (In Liguidation)

MWB Management Services Limited (In Liguidation)

MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited (In Liquidation)

MWB Business Exchange

MWB Property Limited

Pyrrho Investments Limited

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Bank of Scotiand Ple

Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)




1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Liquidations of the Companies since
our appointment as Joint Liquidators

Given the information previously prowided to creditors in our previous administration progress
reports, we have not included detailed background information n respect of the Companies
and have focused on progress of the Liguidations subsequent to those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

12 Details of the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Philip Stephen Bowers and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte were appointed Joint Liquidators of
the Companies foliowing cessation of the administrations on 12 November 2013

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Jont Liguidators confum that they are
authonised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

13 Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the Ligquidations, all future communications with creditors,
including updates and progress reports, will be posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 1s

www . deloitte com/uk/mwb

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for at least 3 months
after being uploaded to the site

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 1




21

22

23

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Introduction

Please refer to Appendix 2 where we have summansed the total recepts and payments for
the twelve months since the date of our appointment

In the following paragraphs we have provided additional commentary on the key receipts and
payments in the last twelve months

Asset realisations

MWBG

The sum of £16,013 was transferred to the iquidation from the former administration account
upon the appomntment of the Joint Liquidators

A VAT refund relating to the former administration period has been recewved in the sum of
£16,846

MWBM

The sum of £66,667 was transferred to the liquidation from the former administration account
upon the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

MWBS

The sum of £516,409 was transferred to the liquidation from the former administration account
upcn the appointment of the Jomnt Liquidators

Payments
MWBG

Professional costs totaling £200 have been paid, further detalls of which can be found at
section 5 3 of this report

Costs of £246 have been paid relating to the offsite storage of MWBG’s books and records

Postage costs of £785 have been paid for the circulation of the final administration progress
report to creditors

The sum of £166 has been paid relating to the advertisement of the Joint Liquidators
appointment

MWBM
Costs of £9,305 have been paid relating to the offsite storage of MWBM's baoks and records
MWBS

Professional costs totalling £60,166 have been paid, further detasls of which can be found at
section 5 3 of this report

Bank charges of £100 have been paid

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 2



2.4

25

Estimated future realisations

As detailed in the former Joint Administrators’ previous reports, a petition was served on
MWBP and MWBBX claiming loss as a result of vanous actions that were allegedly taken by
current and former directors of MWBBX

This petition was subsequently withdrawn however, instead, Pyrrho served a Iitigation claim
on MWBP n July 2013

Dunng the reporting pernod, the clamant amended therr particulars of claim which required
amended defences to be prepared by the various defendants, including MWBP In addition to
work undertaken to prepare these amended defences, vanous disclosure requests have been
made by the claimant, which MWBBX, its legal advisors and its professional advisors have
been assisting with Amended defences are due to be filed in early 2015, subject to any
change In agreed deadlines

The Itigation process will continue into 2015 Any release of funds from MWBP to the
Companies Is dependent on the outcome of the litigation

Estimated outcome for creditors

As detalled in the Joint Administrators previous reports, the Secured Creditor has been repaid
in full from the sale of the shares held in MWBBX, by MWBP

The outcome for the preferential and unsecured creditors of the Companies 1s dependent on
the Iiigation referred to above, however, it is anticipated there will be sufficient funds to
enable a distrbution to be made to the preferential and unsecured creditors of the
Companies The quantum and timing of any such distribution i1s not yet known

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 3




31

32

33

34

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The outstanding debt due to the Secured Creditor of the Companies totalled £28,955,868 and
was made up as foliows

£
Debt outstanding as at 5 March 2013 23,219,782
Advisors’ fees 171,399
Fixed repayment fee 1,350,000
Redemption premium and maturnty fee 4,214,687
Total 28,955,868

The Secured Creditor has been repaud in full from the sale of the shares referred to In the
Joint Administrators previous reports

Preferential creditors

The preferential claims have been agreed in the sum of £21,330 and £11,168 for MWBG and
MWBM respectively

There are no preferential labilities for MWBS

Any distnbution to the preferential credtors of MWBG and MWBM s dependent on the
litigatton as detailed at section 2 4 of this report

Prescribed part

The prescribed part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescrnibed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors

As the Secured Creditors has been repaid in full from the sale of the shares as referred to In
previous reports, there will be no asset realisations subject to a floating charge As such, the
prescnbed part shall not apply

As there I1s no longer a secured creditor claim, all future proceeds received into the
Companies will be available for distnbution to unsecured creditors, net of any associated
costs

Unsecured creditors

As per the directors’ Statement of Affairs provided during the former administration period, the
unsecured creditors of MWBG, MWBM and MWBS totalled £244 3m, £29 7m and £116 3m
respectively

MW2 Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 4




35 Claims process
Due {o the possible distribution to unsecured creditors, you are requested to submit claims to
the address on the front of this report, marked for the attention of Becky Withington
A Proof of Debt form in respect of each Company 1s attached

Please note If you have already lodged a claim in the preceding administration you do
not need to resubmit your claim

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 5




41

42

43

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Jomt Liquidators’ statutory duties, an investigation mto the conduct of the
Companies directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 26 July 2013

Other

As part of the Joint Liquidators duties, all of the information available to them was reviewed,
and having completed this review, no further avenues of recovery were identified

If you have any information that you feel the Joint Liquidators should be made aware of in
relation to the above, please contact us as a matter of urgency

SIP13 (E&AW) - Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), the Joint Liquidators confirm that
there have been no transactions with connected parties duning the period of this report or in
the two years prior to their appointment

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 6




5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

5.1 Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
5.11 Basis of Remuneration

Dunng the earlier administration proceedings, the basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration
was fixed at a meeting of creditors held on 25 January 2013 by reference to the time properly
given by the Joint Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liquidation
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the time when
the work 1s performed, plus VAT

512 Remuneration

MWBG

In the twelve month period commencing on 12 November 2013 the Joint Liquidators have
incurred time costs of £78,381 made up of 188 hours at an average charge out rate of £418
across all grades of staff, this time 1s charged in s1x minute increments

MWBM

In the twelve month pernod comﬁwencmg on 12 November 2013 the Joint Liquidators have
incurred time costs of £35,178 made up of 69 hours at an average charge out rate of £509
across all grades of staff, this time i1s charged In six minute increments

MwBs

In the twelve month perniod commencing on 12 November 2013 the Joint Liquidators have
incurred time costs of £30,820 made up of 63 hours at an average charge out rate of £493
across all grades of staff, this time 1s charged in six minute increments

Please refer to Appendix 3 where the work done has been categonsed into the following task
headings and sub categones

e Administration and planning inciudes case planming, case set-up, notffication of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

e Investigations includes investigating the Companies affars and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

¢ Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insuring assets, property 1ssues,
disposal of stocks, coliection of debts and realisation of other fixed assets

e Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential clams,
unsecured clams, secured claims, preferentral and employee claims

e Case specific matters include dealing with ongoing litigation, VAT and taxation matter

The Joint Liquidators have not drawn any remuneration to date

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 7



52

“A  Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration® s available for download at
www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Joint Liquidators
at the address on the front of this report and this wili be provided to you at no cost

Expenses

During the period covered by this report the Joint Liquidators expenses have been incurred by
the Deloitte Belfast tax team, the costs of which are £533 19 for each Company

These expenses have not been drawn

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff i1s based on our 2013/2014
national charge out rates as summarnised below Please also note that the range of charge out
rates 1s now provided separately for Assistant Directors and Assistant Managers This
information was previously provided under the category of Managers’ rates

£ £
From From
Grade 1 Sep 2012 1 Sep 2014
3 A_gt; 2013
Partners/Directors 605 to 950 615 to 970
Assistant Directors - 47510 735
Managers 305 to 720 410 to 660
Assistant Managers - 3101to 525
Assistants and Support Staff 155 to 305 50 to 310

The average charge out rates applicable to this case are provided at Appendix 3

The above bands are specific to the Restructuning Services department pariners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded therr time
spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system Time spent by
secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
senionty and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 8



53

54

5.5

Other professional costs

MWBG

Alexander Forbes Trustee Services Limited, were instructed by the Joint Liquidators to advise
on MWBG's pension schemes Therr costs of £200 plus VAT have been seltled from the
funds held n the hiquidation as referred to in the table below

MWBS

Chifford Chance LLP were instructed to provide legal advice in relation’to various aspects of
the administration and hiquidatien The professional costs to date are summarnsed in the table
below

Name of lawyer/agent Net (£) VAT (£) Total (E)
MWBG
Alexander Forbes Trustee Services 200 00 40 00 240 00
200 00 40 00 240.00
MWBS
Clifford Chance LLP 60,166 15 12,032 43 72,198 58
60,166.15 12,032.43 72,198 58

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

Creditors” right to request infermation

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% n value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, n wrting, request the Jont
Liquidators to provide additionatl information regarding remuneration or expenses to that
already supplied within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of
this report, in accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% n value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders (in accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration whech the Joint Liqguidators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some
or all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holdings
First Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014 9




STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 1

Company Name

MWB Group Holdings
Plc

MWB Management
Services Limited

MWB Serviced Office
Holdings Limited

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Liguidators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Audttors

Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

In Liguidatien

High Courts of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

8769 of 2012
12 November 2013

Philip Stephen Bowers
and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

06847877

29 January 2008
City Group Plc

Bank of Scotland Plc
BDOLLP

Pursuant o paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of
the Act

Michael Bibring
Robert Burrow
Richard Carrick
David Marshall

Enc Sanderson
William Stam

In Liquidation

High Courts of Jushce
Chancery Division
Companies Court

9083 of 2012
12 November 2013

Philip Stephen Bowers
and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR
03908960

18 January 2000
City Group Plc

Bank of Scotland Plc
BDO LLP

Pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of
the Act

Michael Bibring
Wilham Stam

In Liguidation

High Courts of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

9341 of 2012

12 November 2013
Philip Stephen Bowers
and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

c/c Deloitte LLP

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

04129282

18 December 2000
Filex Services Limited
Bank of Scotland Plc
BDO LLP

Pursuant to paragraph
83 of Schedule B1 of
the Act

Michael Bibring

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding
First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




APPENDIX 2
Page 1 of 3

MWB Group Holdings Plc (In Liquidation)
Joint Liguidators® receipts and payments account for the period
12 November 2013 to 11 November 2014

12-Nov-13 to
11-Nov-14
Recelipts £
Funds transferred from administration 16,013
VAT refund from administraton 16,846
Bank Interest 21
32,880
Payments
Professional fees 200
Storage costs 246
Postage & redirecton 785
Statutory advertising 169
Bank Charges 4
1,404
Funds held in Interest bearing account 31 !476
hote

No Statement of Affars has been provided, as there 5 no requirement for ths
information if the iqudation immediately follow s an admintstration

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding
First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




APPENDIX 2
Page 2 of 3

MWB Management Services Limited (In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ rece 1pts and payments account for the penod
12 November 2013 to 11 November 2014

12-Nov-13 to
11-Nov-14
Receipts £
Funds transferred from administration 66,667
Bank interest 59
66,726
Payments
Storage costs 9,305
9,305
Funds heid in interest bearing account _ 57,421
Mote

No Statement of Affars has been provided, as there 15 no requirement for this
nformation ff the iquidation mmediately follow s an admmistration

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding
First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited (In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' receipts and payments account for the period
12 November 2013 to 11 November 2014

12-Nov-13 to
11-Nov-14
Receipts £
Funds transferred from administration 516,409
Bank interest 447
516,856
Payments
Legal fees 59,430
Legal disbursements 736
Bank charges 100
60,266
Funds held in interest bearing account 456!590
hote

No Statement of Affairs has been provded, as there 18 no requirement for this
information f the hquidation immediately folow s an administration

APPENDIX 2
Page 3 of 3

MWEB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding
First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




$107 19qWadag /1 Paiep SIONpaI) o) Hoday ssa.bold /isa)d
BUIDIOH 22140 PR3IAIIS BMIW / PRIWIT SIAIRS Judwabeue M / 21d sbuipioy dnolo gmii

e [w 3] [mw ]

| NMVYYad wumu_

JAVHO H3d HNOHALYY JOVHIAY

{3 80D
ymes
afviany

¢ jo | ebeg
£ XIONIddY

s o50BL | 0Liml 05 069 51 [ssor  [ossre [ o0 0% 1820 EXEEET Joze 05 095'v2 EX 1509 9 SHNOH VL0L
£8'$7) 05'216'0 we Ll 05229'} [ 05 122 050 . - 00206 5 0.9 05 09L'b 04 4
81 618 00 L2 0 [T 0S Ivl 050 05 122 w50 00 208 5 oLe - B xeL
50 ZEF 05 €97 o & 00 SLY L 0% . o508t L oL L¥A
B - - - . - - - suojsuad
. - - - uonednr
— SIGANN oG oD
£5 185 §L52r'2s $L §5 CATTAS T 05 98E ¥ 04 11 00 £95° [N 00 52162 00°ET
8 DL ICEEE 00 1 00 962 00 b - - 00 §8F € 00 L - - 00 521 0Z 00 €2 pRINDesUN
£9 108 05188 € 438 05 ZER T L - - 00 68 4] - - - - LRPOUREBYS
- - - - - - - - paneg
00 ser 00 68 4] - - - 00 66 [41] - - [eaId
FLE. §Z 08b'y SE L SL8L 20 09 98€ ok kb - - - - se0fodws
02'952 SLIvEYZ 00 8¢ STII0% 52 OC 00 SEOTE 002y 0§ LZLS [7%1] 00'US0'L [T - -
00 G562 00 08} | [ tooal 4 00V - - - - 19PUCD 10}IBIK] LG THodey
1258 SL 190 €2 o8 zs ST IvBE [ 44 00 GEO €4 i34 06 £2L G SLT 00 850') 08l suoueBnsenu|
— — — suonelpseau
hh.mm. 5E 1T 055615 S8 02 05 L) [ 00 168 08 L 05 L§¥Y 0L0 005LZ'E [ 13
05 Zvd 051 05 2hy oSt - - - B B Buiiodey msaues)
- - - - - - B SRUOITORI ADUSMOSUY JBLIO Uk LOSHN
00 STB'T 5Z¢ 0052 §20 - - - oooseT o0e SUONDY RN
s Sry oLst INEOI) PUB WHLUIGOTLR Y BSED)
05 L8 P 0604 Ui AOTIIMS pue Bupanses)
Bullus}d pUR UCRRIBILjWPY

{3} =) $1HOH [3) 1503 SINOH (3} 159D sineH (M won sIncH (3} wo) SINDK

Yeddng ¥ siueisssy siabcuciy CKISSY siabrueyy 5JM00Ji] JUCISISSY SJOI224I] T SIoULEy

PLOZ J8QW2AON |1 O} £102 JSLLWSAON Z| poyied aup 10} 81803 awif sJo3epinblT juor
uogepinbi | - ng sBupjor dnosn amn




$10Z Joquaieg /T paiep s101pas) o) podoy sssabold Asdig
GUIDIOH 22O PAIAISS MW / PRIIWIT 93195 Judwabeuely gMIW / 21d sBulpjod dnols gmi

_ NMVHQ 334

(30D

¢ Jo z abeyd
£ XION3ddVY

avio:

(3) 1500 Saney

poddng P slUesKSY

(3 wop SINOKH

sipbeucy wewssy

3 ®0)

siabpuey

SINOH

(3) weD SINoH

SIOPHIT WERISSY

(3) oD sincH

Sr01I2)10 7 SIAULEY

+10Z JoqUIBAON |} 0) £10Z JoquaAoN Z| pouad ay) 10} 81802 awy sicjepinby jujor
uonepinbr u) - pspuuT saNAIag Juswabeue SMIN

[z 4] [zee 3] [v oo 3] B 3] [zoces 3] F0VHO ¥3d HNOHELYY IOVHIAY
o 808 DoRLl'se EX 00 KL% ECEEET loss 00 062’} EX EED jors 00 295°2L [ores | LSO 9 SHNOH V104
zce 05 867 St Lk 00 06 | 05 00 06 0z 0 - 00 500 T R [T
S0 ZvL 05 Cro'L 02z 05 L¥l 050 - - - - 00 96V | [Ty s
iz vv8 00 9¥8 €L or 8l 05 ZeE os5¥ 006 w0 - . 00 609 00 05 PIg 1L oL Ll 1YA
- - B - - B . - - s d
- - - - - - vopetinn
wsge opjoedg esen
— —— . m— — Ty
00 015 00 0564 g 05 €95 0c e 00 065 00 ¥ 00 66 0z 0 - 05 L89S 03 5
005.8 05 2895 050 - - - - 052895 X pansesun
. . . . ) . . painseg
00 567 0068 oo - - - 00 66 0z o - - . e g
Y2 O¥E 0serL Z ®e 05 €95 ez 00085 | cov - - - - seokopug
nicypas)
7182t 00 226 X3 00 088 orE - - - 00 4¥L 020 -
B E - . - - - C S958Y AURg Panll
Tl 622 00 28 0ne [rolete] are - - 00 ¥l ®2o - SIBSEY [ SERUIENE JO 6pS
. - - - - - - - - - - SMUL )0 LOLBIEY
- - - - - - - PIOYS$B97] pua ployealy - Auadosd
. - . . - - SiesEY [BHEUD
. . - - - - - (yo0ig B ) swesy Wyio
. - . - - - - #1090 woog
KOETY 40 USHNEIROY
- — —
00 53¢ 00Z¥E | oF'r 0 0811 [ ] 00T8L or g - - - - -
00 562 0008 + 00 ¥ 00 08L L 00 ¥ - - - - 190pU0D 1IOIDANT U SLOdEY
00 50 00 291 oo - 00 7ok org - - . sucneBisan
suopubipreay)
— — _— — — ——
79 5% 03 6298 SPEC 05 0985 ST 1T 05 tS6 L 06 ¥ 00 L6Z b 092 0 66¢ 090 0058 040
00 662 SZ 618 S1 Sz alS SLb - - - - Buipodey [moues)
- - - - - - SIGLONIDRS] ADUBMOSLY JBNO UM LoTEr)
00 00E 00 5L 520 0052 520 - - - - - SWONIY RN
08 162 05 5e v 005L 05908 ¢ o€ 00LzL og 0 66 020 00 602 ®o ansor) puz WeWelEUB Y 8523
99 £8E SLT0L ¥ S0l SLzeY | e 0szez L oLe 00611 orZ 05 081 €0 0058 o010 Buiry AOIIEIS pue Buuesed
BuuUN|d PUT UORRISIWPY]




$10Z Joqwadag /T PRIep SJ03IPa1] 0L Hoday ssauboid f1sa1d
BUIPIOH 90140 PAJIAIDS M / PRIILUIM SAOIALIS JuduRbeuey MW / 21d SBUIPIOH dnols gmin

_ NMVHO §334

86 942 3 00 56¢ 3 [ooser 3] [sz15e 3] (65208 3] 3aYHD HId MNOH/ALYY IOVHIAY
zL o6r $2 oza‘ot EX) SLRIZS Josee  Josorez lacs osey'L [ooe EER {00z 0590451 EX 1502 % SYNOH WLOL
i 05 TL3D 06 L oS TrY 051 - - - - 00 9671 OLY C0VevY oL¥
Z0 968 052k € oF ¢ 05 Ll Y 00 68¥'L ol 00662 T 33 x8L
00 567 00 662 0ol 00 562 0ot - - - - AYA
- - - - - - SUOISLD A
00 58 00 58% 2 34 - - - - - 00 $8E'Z 052 uoteBinn

sienwy oyoeds esrn
00 S6¥ 00 068 [X3 00 D66 00T - -
- B - - - - . - PRINASU
00 56¥ 00 066 007z - - - - 00 066 we - - SPOUBIUS
- - . . . - fRRURREId
- - - - seefodwg
T e RICYIPAIT
00 518 [ 05 2e6°0L [ - - 03 ZC6 0L 05Z)
- - - . - - - sipEsy Aped pInL
. - - . . - - - SWEEY / $58U/SN JO RS
- - - - - - - - - ORLL §0 uoRUBIRY
- - - - - - . - Proyasee pug poyeesy  Apedoid
R . R . - - - - SRSy PO
00 528 05 £56 0} 0§ ZL - - - - 05 286 01 [ 48 (4ooig B o) mesty 0
AOESY JO UORNNI|REY
00 ¥BZ 00 0T¥ L 00§ 00 0Z¥' L 00§ - - v -
00 562 00 081 & [ 00 081 b we - - - - J13NPUOD KI03IAIG UO SHoday
00 O¥Z 00 0FZ 00 [s.021154 ool - - - - - suoiaBiysenu|
suopwigeoau|
T1 oot B LSt SZIINL 0022 Sz oL 00TEY 00t 05 202 & 0 0058 00
3 G2 0L01 ED SL9.0) 59¢ - - - E - - Bujpodey RUEUeD)
- - - - - - - - RO AJURAIOSU] MO Ui LOSIETT
00 008 00 52 SZ0 0062 4] - - . - - . SUORDY (B}
\Zwe S KZS ¥ 0591 - - anIoK) PuUv WeWOBOUR 9580
18 198 aaviLs 0L ¥l [L]5] oLo Oup4 Aimmns pue Gupeysel)
BU{ULTd PUR UORESS{U(WPY

{3) 1509

{3 590

{3) 150D
yporra
abesony

siney

w10l uedidng P sweKssy

gjo ¢ ofed
€ XIONIddV

{3) 150D SINOH

s1oBeURl JUEKESY

{3) 1500

SJNOH

{3) e

sJjaleuey

SINOH

SIN1IINQ UTISISSY

(3] won

51012041 7 SIPUUTY

#10Z 12QWBAON || 03 T10Z JOGUDAON Z| POyed 4} 10J $$02 Bwp BIGIepINby Jujor
uogEpnbi u) - papwy] SBUIPIOH B3O PASIAIBS LM

SNoH




Form 4.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

APPENDIX 4
Page10of 3

Form 4 25

MWB Group Holdings Plc - In Administration
and n the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date 16 November 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Credttor

Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
iquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the clam at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above ncludes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

if you have fitled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Gwe details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falts within any (and If so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authonised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position wath or relation to creditor

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding

First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




Form 472 pROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

APPENDIX 4
Page 20f 3

Form 4 25

MWB Management Services Limited - In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date 28 November 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation {see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantated [Note the
iquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above inciudes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitahsed interest please state amount

if you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown 1n box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and If so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 {as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authornsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding

First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014



Form 4.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of

APPENDIX 4
Page 30of 3

Form 4.25

MWB Serviced Office Holdings Limited - In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Relevant date 10 December 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
lquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the ciaim at his
discretion}

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown In box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any {and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Penstons Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s} claamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

1

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

MWB Group Holdings Plc / MWB Management Services Limited / MWB Serviced Office Holding

First/ Progress Report To Creditors dated 17 December 2014




